
FLM:GG [08/07/08] 
Item No. 12. 

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. SAWS-02 IN THE AMOUNT OF 
$100,466.00 TO THE $6,289,381.90 CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT, AS 
CHANGED, WITH TEXAS STERLING CONSTRUCTION, L. P. FOR 
ADDITIONAL WORK AND MATERIALS, AND ACCEPTING 
REIMBURSEMENT OF $100,466.00 FROM SAN ANTONIO WATER 
SYSTEMS, IN CONNECTION WITH THE CALLAGHAN ROAD: 
INGRAM TO HEMPHILL PROJECT, LOCATED IN COUNCIL 
DISTRICTS 6 AND 7, AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS. 

WHEREAS, a contract with Texas Sterling Construction, L.P. in the amount of $6,289,38 1.90 
was authorized by Ordinance No. 2007-04-05-0368 for the Callaghan Road: Ingram to Hemphill 
Project; and 

WHEREAS, this Project provides for reconstruction of Callaghan Road from Ingram to 
Hemphill, to include the elimination of three low water crossings, as well as, adding parallel 
storm drainage and upgrading and replacing two traffic signals, one at the intersection of Viva 
Max Road and the other at the Hemphill Drive intersection; and 

WHEREAS, this Project will also include a 10-foot wide multi-use pedestrianhicycle path 
along the eastern parkway of the Project and a 6-foot sidewalk will be constructed on the west 
side of Callaghan; and 

WHEREAS, this Ordinance authorizes Change Order No. SAWS-02 in the amount of 
$100,466.00 to add various water line material, pipe fittings, casings, and valves to the contract 
to maintain proper water service and connectivity that were not included in the original design; 
NOW THEREFORE, 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

SECTION 1. Change Order No. SAWS-02 in the amount of $100,466.00 is hereby approved. 
The City Manager or her designee is hereby authorized to execute Change Order No. SAWS-02 
to the contract with Texas Sterling Construction, L.P. Said contract was approved by 
Ordinance No. 2007-04-05-0368 in connection with the Callaghan Road: Ingram to Hemphill 
Project. A copy of Change Order No. SAWS-02 is attached hereto and incorporated herein as 
Attachment I. 

SECTION 2. The following financial adjustments are hereby approved: 

a) Funds are authorized to be received from SAWS, to fund 48099000, SAP Project 
Definition 23-00166, Callaghan: Farragut to Ingram LWC, shall be revised by 
increasing WBS element 23-00166-90-01, entitled SAWS Contribution, SAP GL 
Account 4502280 - Contribution from other Agencies, by the amount of $50,233.00. 



Item No. 12. 
Page No. 2. 

b) The amount of $50,233.00 is appropriated in SAP Fund 40899000, Municipal 
Drainage Capital Projects, SAP Project Definition 23-00166, Callaghan: Farragut to 
Ingram LWC, SAP WBS Element 23-00166-05-02-02, entitled SAWS Construction, 
SAP GL Account 5201 140, and is authorized to be encumbered and made payable to 
Texas Sterling Construction, L.P., for construction services. 

c) Funds are authorized to be received from SAWS, to fund 48099000, SAP Project 
Definition 23-00167, Callaghan: Hemphill to Farragut LWC, shall be revised by 
increasing WBS element 23-00167-90-01, entitled SAWS Contribution, SAP GL 
Account 4502280 - Contribution from other Agencies, by the amount of $50,233.00. 

d) The amount of $50,233.00 is appropriated in SAP Fund 40899000, Municipal 
Drainage Capital Projects, SAP Project Definition 23-00167, Callaghan: Hemphill To 
Farragut LWC, SAP WBS Element 23-00167-05-02-02, entitled SAWS Construction, 
SAP GL Account 5201 140, and is authorized to be encumbered and made payable to 
Texas Sterling Construction, L.P., for construction services. 

SECTION 3. The financial allocations in this Ordinance are subject to approval by the 
Director of Finance, City of San Antonio. The Director of Finance may, subject to concurrence 
by the City Manager or the City Manager's designee, correct allocation to specific SAP Fund 
Numbers, SAP Project Definitions, SAP WBS Elements, SAP Internal Orders, SAP Fund 
Centers, SAP Cost Centers, SAP Functional Areas, SAP Funds Reservation Document Numbers, 
and SAP GL Accounts as necessary to carry out the purpose of this Ordinance. 

SECTION 4. This Ordinance shall take effect on the tenth day after passage. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 7th day of August, 2008. 

ATTEST: 

L 

APPROVED AS T O  FORM: 



Forw PW-1% 

Rev 2 112007 

(Submit 2 Originals1 

6/3/08 D:33 

Dnlo Prnpared: 51912008 Change OrderTdle: SAVdS.UZ Add~llonal WalerWork Project No 23-00166 

Project Name: Contl- Calla~han b a d  H IO F 

Projocl Name as shownnn tho WorkProjecl Aulhorlulloe 

The revlslon or amendment described below 8s lo  the work onginally orprev~ously spec!fled Is hereby requested. including all changes 811 costs. 
(Descn'be work lo be added or deleted. lncludlng SAP Material number Attach a revased plan sheel alteclod or drawings ) -- A 
TlUe Callaghan . Hpmphll lo I q p m  LOW Conslruclton 
Numbnr 1600005870 

CAWS-02 Addlllonal W ~ l e r  Work 

Addrtlonal valer mans lbngs, car~nps aqd valves 

Justlhcation lor Proposed AlLerallon (Describe in detnll why this work is to be added or delelad Use allachments 11 necussary,). 
Th~s work 1SlleCesSaw lo mnlnlaln prover waler sernccand corlnesbvlly lor 8dlaranl Sh4VS cuslcmert. 

Chanya Order will re5lllf ~n change lo  ConMcl Cosl as SiOO JGBOO 

Change Order all1 rrrul l  m change lo Conlr~cl Days as Working Days Calender Days (t O 0 y 5 L  
(To bo newa led  bj, llle Controclorartd Ihe C 4  I 

REQUESTED BY: 
C - 

Clly, Consull~ny Engn1eer~ArchllecL Olher [Please Speclfyr 

Ftrfn Texas Skrltng Conslrucllon LP 

RECOMMENDED BY: 

I COSA Prqecl'Manager Dale 

'1 COSA CapihI Programs Canagar Dale 

APPROVED'BY: 

Olhers 

(11 required I e C~ly Depl S A W  S . elc ) -I 

Director ol Pinblc bNorks 111 aver SZ5 000) Dale I 
- *p/ $o 

CITY USE ONLY 

Ord~nance Required hange Older 525.000 (+ or -) Add~l~onal funds requtred SO OD 

WBS Element ConUngency \VBS flemenl 

PQccl Conhngency Orig~nal Balance $0 00 

Onglnal Conlracl Amounl S8.289.381 90 

Pr~vlous Appro~ed COs 

This Change Order 

Tolal 

Prevrous Approved COs SO 00 

This Cnange Order SO 00 

Tolal SO 00 

Balance SO 00 

Fund Y Ord~nanc~t# Ordlnartce Dale 

Purchase Requtsllon # conlracl # 4800005870 Purchase Order # 

I R S A U J ~  ~ ~ L M ~ U C S  - h i  3 C ~ M C  J & 
NOTE Thls form 8s a l ow l  Owernmen1 h m r d  and shall be retalnod In acwrdatice w~lh h e  provisions or the Local Gobu!menl Ccde Secllon 201 Provode (2) ong~nals 
wllh suppoh~ng documenls 

Attachment 1 



Agenda Item: 12   ( in consent vote:  8, 11, 12, 14, 15, 16, 17A, 17B, 18, 20, 21, 23, 24, 26, 28, 29, 31, 32, 34A, 
34B, 34C, 34D, 34E, 34F, 34G, 34H, 34I, 34J, 34K, 35, 36A, 36B, 36C, 36D, 36E, 36F, 36G, 
36H, 36I, 36J )

Date: 08/07/2008
Time: 03:08:26 PM
Vote Type: Motion to Approve
Description: An Ordinance approving Change Order No. SAWS-02 in the amount of $100,466.00 to the 

$6,289,381.90 construction contract, as changed, with Texas Sterling Construction, L. P. for 
additional work and materials, and accepting reimbursement of $100,466.00 from San Antonio 
Water Systems, in connection with the Callaghan Road: Ingram to Hemphill Project, located in 
Council Districts 6 and 7, and appropriating funds. [Sharon De La Garza, Assistant City Manager; 
Majed Al-Ghafry, Director, Public Works]

Result: Passed

Voter Group Not
Present Yea Nay Abstain Motion Second

Phil Hardberger Mayor  x     
Mary Alice P. Cisneros District 1  x     

Sheila D. McNeil District 2  x     
Jennifer V. Ramos District 3  x    x
Philip A. Cortez District 4  x   x  
Lourdes Galvan District 5  x     
Delicia Herrera District 6  x     

Justin Rodriguez District 7  x     
Diane G. Cibrian District 8  x     
Louis E. Rowe District 9  x     
John G. Clamp District 10  x     

Page 9 of 142Voting Results Interface

7/30/2010http://cosaweb/VoteInterface/Default.aspx



D
A
R
W
IN

INGRAM RD

C
A
LL
A
G
H
A
N
R
D

FARRAGUT DR

VIVA MAX

M
A
R
SH
W
O
O
D

HEMPHILL DR

TOWNHILL

FERMI DR

M
A
R
IL
YN

K
AY

SEACROFT

KEPLER DR

SLOAN DR

SANDWICK

JI
M
B
O
W
IE

KETTERING
ST

IVANHOE

RUSHHILL

PANCHO VILLA

BENNINGTON DR

O
XH
IL
L

BROOKHILLCAYUGA

SOUTHWICK

TO
W
N
B
R
EE
ZE

UPWO
OD

WAR ARROW DR

KINGSWOOD

GOODYEAR DR

A
SP
EN

M
EA
D
O
W

B
U
N
SE
N

H
A
LL
EC
K

D
A
N
IE
L
B
O
O
N
EW

ILLIA
M
TR
AVIS

A
LSTO

N

TO
W
N
G
AT
E

DEGAN WAY

D
AV
Y
C
R
O
C
K
ET
T

TO
W
N
G
R
O
VE A
LL
A
D
IN

TOWN CRK

ASPEN GARDEN

TO
W
N
C
LIFF

MIRA VISTA

TO
W
N
R
ID
G
E

ASPEN GOLD

A
LS
TO
N

C
A
LL
A
G
H
A
N
R
D

WHEA
TFIEL

D DR

GREENSIDE

MUMFORD PATH

CALISTOGA

LA CRESENTA

D
A
N
IEL

C
LO
U
D

TOWNWAY

TO
W
N
VI
LL
E

W WOW DR A
SP
EN

B
EN
D

R HAWK DR

MESSICK
TOWNLEAF

O
B
ER
A
W
AY

TO
W
N
FIELD

TO
W
NCREST

ES
BO
NHAM

A
PL
A
C
E

NWO
OD

SEACROFT

RAM RD

MIRA VISTA
CITY OF SAN ANTONIO
Department of Public Works
Capital Projects Division µCallaghan Rd - Ingram to Hemphill Scale: None

3-6-2007
DEH



City of San Antonio 
P O  130.; S3OO6O 

Pllun~: 3 10.2fl7-h0-I 1 
Sari .L\nto~lio. T?; 78305 - 
TITLE: SA\VS-02 Aclditionnl \Vi~tcr LYol'k I),\TE: 5:9~200X 

PROJECT: C'onst - Cnllagl~nn Road 11 lo F JOH: 

'1.0: Attli: Bricn Halpcl. 
Texas Stcrling Constrtlction, LP 
28 19 Woodcliff Drii e 
San An~onio, TX 78230 
Phooc: 2 10-34-2 133 Tns: 2 10-340-8732 

RE: . . 1-0: F1-om: 

SA\\/S-02 Addilitrnal Walela b 'o l lc  

Add ~nls l .  ~n;li~is. fil~~ns\. cnri~,gz a~ ,d  \;11vss 

Ilcm 
1111001 

oclrlll? 

0110113 

ooooa 
1101IOf; 

O~l1l~11~ 

011110? 

011110x 

lI(IIIlP1 

Qunntit) U~lils Unit I'ricc \ct  .\n~o~lnt. 

' 5  hllll S'I \hll.(lll \4.% 11% I l l  I 

i .FWl TON S2.5110 110 \ I  $.%I-i 1111 

1 0l111 IlA ~2.llllll 1111 \~.110111111 

4 IW 111 1-4 S I .~1lll,llll ',:.~IIII 1111 

?I ) . I~II )  LI: S?IIII,I~II \.I.IIIIII I ) I I  

~,~.1111~1 1.1' $1 ~ll.1~11 \.l.IJV l ~ ~ l  

Total Cosl S100.466.00 

. . .  . . . . . .  . . .  The. .Ol.i,?inal Coutract Suii~.~was ....................... ..... .................................................................. SG;289,3&.I;:?O .~ . 
Wet Cliangc by .P~:cviously Authol'izcd Rcq~~csts and.Changcs ................................................. sw 18171~3 
Thc.Contrnct @m P1:ior.toThis~Ghapgc. 0,rdcr was ......... .s-,~T) \5hl4'6 
'Tl~c Conti-act: S d ~ n  \\fill.bc ' I l i tr~oscd ..................................................................................... .faJxA L u Q ~ & . ~  

..... Thc,:Nc!v Cont~ast  .$um'~I~l~uding.TtiisirChri~c Ordcl? $- L P ~ s I ~ " . ~ ~  
: ~ h c  Cor!'tl:+ct Time Will bc.ir~c~t:cas~l ................................................................................. 3.0 .daj.s 



CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 
PUBUC'WORKS DEPARTMENT 
FIELD ALTERATION REQUEST 

Dam Prepared' Yay 7,2000 Field Alloralion No. 2 

?rc]ecl Nemo Cellaqhsd Road: Ingnm l o  Hemphill ReconstrucUon 
(Projed ICmc a6 diwn\ an lhn Work Project Aulhorl7al1cn) 

The revlslon or amsndncnl describat belmv ts 10 ::he r ~ n ~ t  orlpnally or previously specified IS heroby requasled, sndudlng dl charlpcs in cosls (flesznbe %ark lo be a=! 
or delelcd. mcldo~llg SAP tdabnal nbmbcr hllaclr a fortsod plan sheel eifeclcd nr dravn'ngs.) 
SEE ATTACHMENTS A 81 C I 
JvslilicalIPn for Prop3sed alter all or^ !D$scnbe in del3.l rvhy l h r  vmrk 15 lo  he addod or dalelad lJse all~ChmcnlS II necEssaY ) 
SEE ATTACHMENT B 

-1 
F~eld Allorason vjlll recull m c b q c  lo Conlracl Cost 8s. L] Acroase [ )  Decreaso S 1DO.46600 , 

Frold htlemlion rv~ll roalll ill chs~!+e Lo Coqlrucl Days as L] lr~creasn [ l  DeCreas~ 
(To be~nogoirolod by ihe Conlrsclor ond,iho OtyJ r-1 VJorkmg Days L_] Calendar Days 

Fin, 

RECOMMENDED BY: 

Mnrultanl (Fro)ecl En~mocr/Archllecl3n:y) Dale Olhnw Dale 
hnn Vlckroy &A$sac;ales, inc ( Iiraqulred, I.@.. City Oepl . S AVJ.S , elo 1 i 

1- COSA Projecl Manager D ~ l e  

&sislanl Rly Sngitltler Dale 

APPROVED BY: 

Clly En~inenr Dale D~reclorol Publ~c Works (liover S25.000) Da:o 

---------------..------------..---.-------------------.--EO cTTy:usE ONLy-------;---L------------------------------------------------.. 

nrclnance Requlreo:[ '1 Yes [ 1 NO [ .I FA Arnoun: $25;D,00 6 or-) .[ j .~dd~ t iona~- funds  requirw .$ , 

‘was Element: 1'485 Element: 

Origlnal Contract A~nount: S Coqstruction Contingency Fund: 3 
Previous Approvod FAs: $ Prev~ous Approved FA: h 

This Reld Alteration: $ ~ h l s  Fleld Alteration: S 

Total: 4 Total Field Alleratlons: ,$ 

Balance: 2 

7und *: 0rdlnance 3: Ordinance Date: - 
Purchase Requlsltlon r: Contract t: Purchase Order #: -- .- 

NOTE. Thls lor; Ir a local govornrnent mconl and shaU bc rolalnod in ascordsnca ~Ill! tho provlslons of (he Local Goveromont Cods. SocllOn201. Provide lv,o (11 orlglnels with 
~uppo~fnq  Jocumunb. 



San Anlonio Water System 
PROJECT CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM 

DATE: plav 8,2008 PROJECT NO: 06-5003 

TO: Texas Sterlina Construction, Inc. Attn: Brim P. Harper 

FROM: Robert L. Canterhurv. P.E, 

RE: Callaqhan Road - Inaram to Hern~hill:Overrun of Quantities 

This memorandum officially resci~ids the previous mernorandum, dated March 26'h, 2008. 
The Construction Adniinistration affice, along with SAWS engineering staff and the 
consulting engineers, Vickrey & Associates, Inc., has reviewed the overrun of q\~anfities, in 
reference to the project stated above. 

After careful review of these items, be advised that we are in concurrence with the quantities 
that were overrun, for a total cost of $100,466.00; therefore, we will inform the consulting 
engineers to prepare the field alteration reflecting this cost for your signature. 

Sirrce the above amount is above $25,000.00, be advised that SAWS Board approval and 
Administrative ratification will be. required before you can bill for this work. Administrative 
ratification has been obtained, and the change order is scheduled to go before the SAWS 
Board for approval in June 2008. 

Should you have any questions, please contact Johnathan Katcliff.at 233-3499, 

Manager, Construction 
Contract Administration 

Attachments 
Cc: Isniael Rosales, P.E., Manager, CoSA Governmental 

Daryl Spillmann, P.E., Project Engineer, Governmental Relocations 
Vickrey &Associates, Inc. Attn: Rob Clark, P.E., Project Manager 
CoSA Public Miorks Department Attn: Dale Keller, P.E. 
Inspector(s) - Frank DeLeon, Area Inspector; Romeo Canales 
File 

FORM 2 



ATTACi.IhIENT A 
May 6,2008 

Callatjhan'Road SAWS Clsngo Order 

SAP Malerlal Urtlt of Overrun Total to Overrun 
llolv Item Numbsr --- tdeesulo Bid Qlv U n E !  Quantily Dale Qly - Cast -, L - -  - -  

801 01025 Aspl~sU Troslod Baoe G" Thid 
80101025 8" PVC 'Nalar Reslrained 
80101026 10" PVC Walar Raslrnined 
80101025 IT'PVC Watpr ~oslmtned 
GO101025 PlpB Fllilngs~rll olzes S lyl~as 
801 01 025 6 Mfalor Tlc-111 
80101025 T B1ovalf, Tomporary 
80101025 Ceslng or Liner 30' 
ROT0102ti Caslltg or Llnet 24' 

SY 114 %00.00 
LI: 000 575.00 
LF 578 Sl20.00 
LP 65 3110.OD 
TON $6 $2,500.00 
EA 2 S',000.00 
CA 16 S1.000.00 
LF 62 S200.00 
LF 2D $180.00 



City of San Antonio 
PubIlc Works Department 

Field Alteration No. 2 Request 

The quantity overruns for the water main installation are summarized below: 

+ An additional 75.60 S Y  of asphall treated base (ATB) was required by 
the SAWIS inspector for 8" and ltj" water line adjusttlisnis because 
traffic was shifted differently at the intorsections than was called for in 
the Traffic Control Plans, 

r The, 8" and 16" PVC pipe had sonw mislabeling that resulted in 198 LF 
of 16" PVC pipe not being included in the quantities, A portion or lhe 
16" PVC pipe had an incorrect dimension (240 LIZ instead of 329 LF), a 
poriion of 16" line was incorrectly labeled as 8" PVC (74 LF), and two 
sections of 16" line were not labeled (35 LF) on the plans. 
An additfonal 199 LF of 16" PVC, 25 LF of 72" PVC, and 123 LF of 8" 
PVC pipe were added at the tie-in locations by the SAVIIS inspector as 
field aeijustn~ents. 
An additiolial 2 tons of fittings that were shown on the plans were not 
included in the quantity totals. 
An additional 5.5 tons of fittings*were.added by the SAWS inspector in 
the field for unforeseen field adjustments. 

* The SAWS inspector added an additional 6" water service tie-in that 
was shown on the SAWS block maps as an 8" water line. It was 
dtscovered during construction to be a 6" water line. 
The SAWS inspector added four tetnporary blow-ofrs above Lhe 16 
telnpora~r blow-offs called for in the plans. 
The SAWS inspector added steel casing anywhere the waier line 
improvements crossed the storm sewer, both above and below. This 
lncluded an additional 23 LF of 2 4  steel casing for a total quantity af 
52 LF, and 20 LF of 30" steel casing for a total quantiiy of 82 LF. The 
plans only called far steeI casings For the mains crossing under large 
culvetts. 



  

  

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 
Request for Council Action 

Agenda Item # 12 
Council Meeting Date: 8/7/2008 
RFCA Tracking No: R-3441 

DEPARTMENT:  Public Works DEPARTMENT HEAD:  Majed A. Al-Ghafry 
 
COUNCIL DISTRICT(S) IMPACTED: 

 
 
Council District 6, Council District 7

SUBJECT: 
Callaghan Road: Ingram to Hemphill Change Order (Utility Driven)

SUMMARY:  
An ordinance approving Change Order No. SAWS-02 in the amount of $100,466.00, appropriating 
funds and authorizing payment to Texas Sterling Construction, L.P. in connection with the 
Callaghan Road: Ingram to Hemphill project, an authorized 2005 Storm Water Revenue Bond 
funded project, located in Council Districts 6 and 7.  
 
  

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: 
Project Description 
This project provides for the reconstruction of Callaghan Rd. from Ingram to Hemphill, including 
eliminating three low water crossings to provide for the handling of the 100-year storm event.  In 
addition, parallel storm drainage will be added and two traffic signals, one being located at the 
intersection of Viva Max Road and the other being located at the Hemphill Drive intersection, will 
be upgraded and replaced.  This project also includes a 10-foot wide multi-use pedestrian/bicycle 
path along the eastern parkway of the project and a 6-foot sidewalk will be constructed on the west 
side of Callaghan. Project construction began in July 2007 and is estimated to be completed by 
November 2008. 
 
The City of San Antonio has contractually partnered with the San Antonio Water Systems (SAWS) 
for the construction improvements of this project.  This change order, requested by SAWS, adds 
various improvements to the original contract in order to maintain proper water service and 
connectivity.  
 
Council Action History 
A previously executed contract with Texas Sterling Construction, L.P. for the construction portion 
of the Callaghan Road: Ingram to Hemphill project in the amount of $6,289,381.90 was approved 
by City Council on April 5, 2007 through ordinance number 2007-04-05-0368.  
  
The following table illustrates the Changes Orders that have occurred since construction on this 
project began: 

Page 1 of 3City of San Antonio - Request for Council Action - Memo

8/11/2010http://cosaweb/agendabuilder/RFCAMemo.aspx?RId=3441



  

 
  
This change order of $100,466.00 will increase the contract amount to $6,571,622.48. 
 
Change Order  
A Change Order is a written order issued by the City, SAWS or CPS to the Contractor authorizing 
additions, deletions or revisions to the work to be performed by the Contractor within the general 
scope of the construction services outlined in the contract documents.  Change Orders from 
each entity are tracked separately due to the separate authority and funding sources each have.  
Utility driven change orders are usually the result of an unexpected conflict with a utility facility. 
The conflict could result in additional costs for emergency repair or to avoid and maneuver around 
the utility facility. Emergency utility repairs are usually the result of lack of knowledge about the 
location of the utility facility. 

 
 

Change Order # Date 
Approved  Ordinance # Amount Contract Amount

SAWS-01 3/2008 N/A $    19,291.20 $    6,308,673.10
PW-01 4/17/2008 2008-04-17-0312 $  145,027.38 $    6,453,700.48 
PW-02 6/2008 N/A $    10,750.00 $    6,464,450.48
PW-03 6/2008 N/A $      6,706.00 $    6,471,156.48 

Total Amount of Change Orders Approved to Date      $  181,774.58

ISSUE: 
This ordinance authorizes Change Order SAWS-02 in the amount of $100,466.00. SAWS has 
requested this change order as a result of items that were not included in the original design to add 
various water line material, pipe fittings, casings, and valves to the contract to maintain proper 
water service and connectivity.  This particular change order is triggered by SAWS desire to 
maintain proper service and connectivity and therefore is classified as “Utility Driven.” 
  
 
  
ALTERNATIVES: 
An alternate to the Change Order SAWS-02 would be to not upgrade the SAWS water 
infrastructure in conjunction with this project. However, not upgrading of this infrastructure may 
result in future necessary repairs to SAWS water lines that will result in pavement cuts in the 
newly constructed roadway. 
  
 
 
FISCAL IMPACT:  
This is a one-time capital improvement expenditure in the amount of $100,466.00 made payable to 
Texas Sterling Construction, L.P. These funds will be reimbursed by SAWS. 
 
 
  
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 

Page 2 of 3City of San Antonio - Request for Council Action - Memo

8/11/2010http://cosaweb/agendabuilder/RFCAMemo.aspx?RId=3441



Staff recommends approval of Change Order No. SAWS-02 in connection with the Callaghan 
Road: Ingram to Hemphill project. 
 
  
ATTACHMENT(S): 

File Description File Name
Map Callaghan-Ingram to HH.pdf
Change Order Change Order - Callaghan.pdf
Voting Results  
Ordinance/Supplemental Documents 200808070639.pdf
 
DEPARTMENT HEAD AUTHORIZATIONS: 

 
APPROVED FOR COUNCIL CONSIDERATION: 

 Majed A. Al-Ghafry   Director   Public Works

 Sharon De La Garza   Assistant City Manager    

Page 3 of 3City of San Antonio - Request for Council Action - Memo

8/11/2010http://cosaweb/agendabuilder/RFCAMemo.aspx?RId=3441


